

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.07.11
18:47:26 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L)NO. 20183 OF 2025

Oshiwara Labour Memorial Charitable Trust ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh S. Kekane a/w Mr.Pradeep J. Thorat, Ms.Aditi S. Naikare, for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Mr. V.G. Badgujar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30/07/2025.
Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
3. List the matter on 30/07/2025 under the category 'fresh admission'.
4. Learned AGP to file affidavit in reply.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)