

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20183 OF 2025**

Oshiwara Labour Memorial Charitable
Trust

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w. Ms. Aditi Naikare for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vishal Khanavkar, AGP for the Respondent – State.
Ms. Jyoti Mhatre i/b. Adv. Kamal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.3 to 5.
Mr. D.N. Salvi a/w. Mr. Sahil Salvi, Mr. Narendra Kalphot
and Mr. Sagar Redkar for the Respondent No.8.

**CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 25th AUGUST, 2025**

P.C. :-

. On the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, this matter is directed to be listed again on **10th September, 2025** under the caption 'for fresh admission'.

2) In the meantime, the Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 be brought on record.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed
by PREETI
HEERO JAYANI
Date: 2025.08.26
17:57:49 +0530