

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20183 OF 2025

Oshiwara Labour Memorial Charitable Trust ...Petitioner
Through Chairman Mr. Abdul Ahad Khan
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, for the Petitioner.
Mrs. Nazia Sheikh- AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 6 and 7-
State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 14th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board by way of Praecipe.
2. The praecipe is moved by the learned counsel for the Petitioner for speaking to the minutes of order dated 11.11.2025.
3. In paragraph no. 2, the words "*Mr. Pradeep Thorat, learned counsel for the Petitioner,*" be replaced with the words "*Mr. Vishal Khanavkar, learned AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 6 and 7*".
4. Necessary modification be done and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SEEMA
KSHITIJ
YELKAR
Digitally signed
by SEEMA
KSHITIJ
YELKAR
Date:
2025.11.17
16:30:52 +0530

Seema