

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally
signed by
URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.10
11:02:59
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20183 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 40534 OF 2025**

Oshiwara Labour Memorial Charitable Trust ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat a/w Ms. Aditi Naikare, Mr. Aniesh Jadhav, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar, for Respondents No. 3 to 5-BMC.

Mr. Sahil D. Salvi a/w Mr. Aditya J. Kothur, Mr. Sagar S. Patil, Mr. Narendra L. Kalpoth and Mr. Sagar Y. Redkar, for Respondent No. 8.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for respondent no. 8 who says the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty, list the matter on 25/03/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)