

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition (L) No. 20183 of 2025

Oshiwara Labour Memorial Charitable Trust,
through Chairman Abdul Ahad Khan ... Petitioner
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra
through Department of Revenue
and Forest ... Respondents.

**With
Interim Application (L) No.40534 of 2025
In
Writ Petition (L) No. 20183 of 2025**

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat a/w. Ms. Aditi S. Naikare a/w. Rushikesh S.
Kekane for the petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for the State.
Mr. Narendra Kalpoth i/b.Sahil D. Salvi for respondent No.8.
Ms. Anjali Ghuge for respondent Nos.3 to 5.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. The petition pertains to the year 2025. The office to verify and list the petition before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment. Remove from the Board.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)